equity capital of the Company, would have a net tangible book value $(119,599) (after deducting commissions and
offering expenses) or approximately $0.0027 per share.

At an assumed purchase price of $0.0027 (equal to 10% of the closing price of our common stock of $0.003 on
January 9, 2013), we will be required to issue an aggregate of 555,555,555 shares of common stock, if the full amount
of $1,500,000 is exercised pursuant to the agreement.

Assuming a 50% decrease to the purchase price of $0.0027 (equal to 10% of the closing price of our common stock of
$0.003 on January 9, 2013), we will be required to issue an aggregate of 1,111,111,111 shares of common stock, if the
full amount of $1,500,000 is exercised pursuant to the agreement.

Assuming a 75% decrease to the purchase price of $0.0027 (equal to 10% of the closing price of our common stock of
$0.003 on January 9, 2013), we will be required to issue an aggregate of 2,222,222 shares of common stock, if the full
amount of $1,500,000 is exercised pursuant to the agreement.

The dilution associated with the offering and each of the above scenarios is as follows:

Offering
490,555,556
shares issued

1,046,111,111
shares issued

2,157,222,222
shares issued

Edgar Filing: Graystone Co - Form S-1

27

Offering price $0.0027 $0.0027 $0.00135 $0.000675
Net Tangible Book Value Before Offering (per
share) $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
Net Tangible Book Value After Offering (per
share) $0.0000 $0.0012 $0.0008 $0.0005
Dilution per share to Investors $0.0027 $0.0015 $0.0006 $0.0002
Dilution percentage to Investors 100.00 % 54.95 % 40.97 % 31.55 %

11

Edgar Filing: Graystone Co - Form S-1

28

Table of Contents

Item 7: Selling Security Holders.

We are registering for resale shares of our Class A Common Stock that are issued and outstanding held by the selling
stockholder identified below. We are registering the shares to permit the selling stockholder to resell the shares when
and as it deems appropriate in the manner described in the “Plan of Distribution.” As of the date of this Prospectus, there
are 381,221,678 shares of common stock issued and outstanding.

The following table sets forth:

•  the name of the selling stockholder,